
Proposed planting
Herbaceous/Ground cover/Grasses

Existing planting
(only use if not already on survey)

Proposed tree

Existing tree

Wildflower Meadow, EH1F Wild
Flowers for Hedgerows

Naturalised shrub and ground cover
planting, planted in groups of 2/3
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14 No. Skimmia japonica 'Kew Green'

29 No. Stipa tenuissima 'Pony Tails'
21 No.Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'

8 No. Cornus alba 'Sibirica'
3 No. Echinacea purpurea 'Magnus'
5 No. Dryopteris affinis 'Cristata Angustata'

10 No. Carex morrowii 'Ice Dance'
7 No. Hakonechloa macra

7 No. Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'
26 No.Bergenia 'Abendglocken'
11 No. Stipa arundinacea

5 No. Euonymus alatus
4 No. Geranium 'Mavis Simpson'
6 No. Nandina domestica
5 No. Lavandula x intermedia 'Grosso'

11 No. Sarcococca hookeriana digyna
10 No. Stipa tenuissima
11 No.Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet'

17 No.Dryopteris filix-mas

17 No.Bergenia cordifolia

23 No. Sarcococca hookeriana 'Winter Gem'

1 No. Acer campestre 'Elsrijk'

2 No. Acer campestre 'Elsrijk'

1 No. Fagus sylvatica

2 No. Fagus sylvatica

13 No.Dryopteris filix-mas

17 No.Euonymus alatus
22 No. Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet'
15 No. Verbena bonariensis
30 No. Sarcococca hookeriana digyna
30 No. Ilex crenata 'Convexa'

1 No. Quercus palustris

2 No. Tilia cordata

1 No. Quercus palustris

N

0 1 2 3 4 m 6 8 10

Full Pot4/m²5-7.5LStipa tenuissima 'Pony Tails'29 -
Full Pot: C4/m²5-7.5LStipa tenuissima10 -
Full Pot: C2/m²5-7.5LStipa arundinacea11 -
Full Pot: C2/m²5LHakonechloa macra7 -
Full Pot: C4/m²5LCarex morrowii 'Ice Dance'10 -
SpecificationDensityPot SizeSpecies NameNo.

Grasses

Full Pot2/m²5LDryopteris filix-mas87 -
Full Pot: C2/m²3LDryopteris affinis 'Cristata Angustata'5 -
SpecificationDensityPot SizeSpecies NameNo.

Ferns

Full Pot: C3/m²5LVerbena bonariensis15 -
Full Pot: C3/m²03mcm5-7.5LGeranium 'Mavis Simpson'4 -
Full Pot: C3/m²5LEchinacea purpurea 'Magnus'3 -
Full Pot3/m²5LBergenia cordifolia17 -
Full Pot: C5/m²3LBergenia 'Abendglocken'26 -
SpecificationDensityHeightPot SizeSpecies NameNo.

Herbaceous

Bushy :4 brks3/m²30-40cm5LSkimmia japonica 'Kew Green'14 -
Bushy: 6 brks: C3/m²30-40cm5LSarcococca hookeriana digyna41 -
Bushy :8 brks2/m²30-40cm10LSarcococca hookeriana 'Winter Gem'23 -
Bushy: 7 brks: C1/m²30-40cm10LPittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb'7 -
Several Shoots: 11 brks: C3/m²5LPachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet'33 -
Bushy: 5 brks: C1/m²40-60cm10LNandina domestica6 -
Bushy: 7 brks: C2/m²20-30cm5LLavandula x intermedia 'Grosso'5 -
Bushy :7 brks2/m²20-30cm5LLavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote'21 -
Bushy: 7 brks: C3/m²30-40cm5LIlex crenata 'Convexa'30 -
Branched: 7 brks: C1/m²60-80cm10LEuonymus alatus22 -
Branched: 5 brks: C1/m²80-100cm10LCornus alba 'Sibirica'8 -
SpecificationDensityHeightPot SizeSpecies NameNo.

Shrubs

3x :Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 175-200 :5 brks12-14cm350-425cmRBTilia cordata2 -
3x :Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 175-200 :5 brks12-14cm350-425cmRBQuercus palustris2 -
3x :Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 175-200 :5 brks12-14cm350-425cmRBFagus sylvatica3 -
3x :Heavy Standard :Clear Stem min. 200 :5 brks12-14cm350-425cmRBAcer campestre 'Elsrijk'3 -
SpecificationGirthHeightPot SizeSpecies NameNo.

Trees
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P01 31/08/23 AH Planning Issue

P02 05/09/23 AH Update following arboriculturist info
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